

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 184 of 2017Ravinjan Singh **Versus** Smt. Kaushilya Bai

04/10/2017	<p>Shri Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant.</p> <p>Smt. Shobha Kashyap, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.6.</p> <p>Heard on application filed on 11.08.2017 under Order 22 Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out in this regard within a period of 15 days from today and file an amended copy of cause title of memo of appeal immediately thereafter.</p> <p>Post this matter in the month of November, 2017 for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>
Anjani	