

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 184 of 2017**

Ravinjan Singh dead through Lrs **versus** Smt. Kaushilya Bai

Order on Board

13/04/2026	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks' time to move appropriate application, as during the pendency of the appeal, appellant No. 1 has died.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p>
Jyoti	